SB0477/645169/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 477

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Amount of Credit and"; in line 3, strike "determination of the amount" and substitute "termination provisions"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 5 down through "Act;" in line 6; in line 10, after "6-301(e)" insert "and 6-304(b)"; and in line 15, strike "6-304(b) and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 17, 20, 24, and 27, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in lines 17, 20, 24, and 27, strike "**\$3,000**", "**7.5%**", "**\$4,500**", and "**15%**", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 21 through 24, inclusive; and in line 25, strike "3." and substitute "2.".